UNIVERSITY OF REGINA

Spring and Summer 2022 (202220) Undergraduate INTERNATIONAL Student Fee Schedule All Amounts are in Canadian Dollars

As of February 7,	2022 (sub	iect to change)
, , . ,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

MEDIA ART. &

ARTS LA CITE. BUSINESS

		ARTS, LA CITE, CCE	BUSINESS	EDUCATION	ENCINEEDING	MEDIA, ART, & PERFORMANCE	KINESIOI OOV	MUDGING	SCIENCE	SOCIAL WORK
		Total Tuition	ADMIN Total Tuition	EDUCATION Total Tuition	ENGINEERING Total Tuition	Total Tuition	KINESIOLOGY Total Tuition	NURSING Total Tuition	SCIENCE Total Tuition	SOCIAL WORK Total Tuition and
	Credit Hours	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	Fees
	1	862.85	988.85	883.10	940.10	904.85	904.85	980.35	904.85	883.10
	2	1,566.10	1,818.10	1,606.60	1,720.60	1,650.10	1,650.10	1,763.10	1,650.10	1,606.60
Total for one standard class	3	2,269.35	2,647.35	2,330.10	2,501.10	2,395.35	2,395.35	2,545.85	2,395.35	2,330.10
	4	2,972.60	3,476.60	3,053.60	3,281.60	3,140.60	3,140.60	3,328.60	3,140.60	3,053.60
	5	3,675.85	4,305.85	3,777.10	4,062.10	3,885.85	3,885.85	4,111.35	3,885.85	3,777.10
Total for two standard classes	6	4,379.10	5,135.10	4,500.60	4,863.20	4,631.10	4,631.10	4,894.10	4,631.10	4,500.60
	7	5,082.35	5,964.35	5,224.10	5,643.70	5,376.35	5,376.35	5,676.85	5,376.35	5,224.10
	8	5,785.60	6,793.60	5,947.60	6,424.20	6,121.60	6,121.60	6,459.60	6,121.60	5,947.60
Total for three standard classes	9	6,488.85	7,622.85	6,671.10	7,404.70	6,866.85	6,866.85	7,242.35	6,866.85	6,671.10
	10	7,192.10	8,452.10	7,394.60	8,185.20	7,612.10	7,612.10	8,025.10	7,612.10	7,394.60
	11	7,895.35	9,281.35	8,118.10	8,965.70	8,357.35	8,357.35	8,807.85	8,357.35	8,118.10
Total for four standard classes	12	8,598.60	10,110.60	8,841.60	9,746.20	9,102.60	9,102.60	9,590.60	9,102.60	8,841.60
	13	9,301.85	10,939.85	9,565.10	10,526.70	9,847.85	9,847.85	10,373.35	9,847.85	9,565.10
	14	10,005.10	11,769.10	10,288.60	11,307.20	10,593.10	10,593.10	11,156.10	10,593.10	10,288.60
Total for five standard classes	15	10,708.35	12,598.35	11,012.10	12,087.70	11,338.35	11,338.35	11,938.85	11,338.35	11,012.10
Tuition Rate Used Above:										
Tuition Rate Per Credit Hour		698.25	824.25	718.50	775.50	740.25	740.25	777.75	740.25	718.50
					•			•	•	
Mandatory Fees Included Al	bove with Tui									
Student's Union Fee Per Credit Hou	r*	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
				•						
8 Credit Hours or Less:										
Students' Union Fee Flat Rate*		39.35	39.35	39.35	39.35	39.35	39.35	39.35	39.35	39.35
Recreation & Athletic Fee^^		98.00	98.00	98.00	98.00	98.00	98.00	98.00	98.00	98.00
NCLEX-RN Resources		-	-	-	-	-	-	38.00	-	-
Student Union Bus Pass^		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Academic Technologies Fee****		22.25	22.25	22.25	22.25	22.25	22.25	22.25	22.25	22.25
		159.60	159.60	159.60	159.60	159.60	159.60	197.60	159.60	159.60
9 Credit Hours or More:										
Students' Union Fee Flat Rate*		39.35	39.35	39.35	39.35	39.35	39.35	39.35	39.35	39.35
Recreation & Athletic Fee^^		98.00	98.00	98.00	98.00	98.00	98.00	98.00	98.00	98.00
Student Union Bus Pass^		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
NCLEX-RN Resources		-	-	-	-	-	-	38.00	-	-
Student Society Fee**		-	-	-	20.60	-	-	-	-	-
Equipment Fee		-	-	-	200.00	-	-	-	-	-

22.25

380.20

22.25

159.60

22.25

159.60

22.25

197.60

22.25

159.60

22.25

159.60

Other Fees: Undergraduate Application Fee

Academic Technologies Fee****

\$ 957.75				
Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees and International Differential				
\$ 869.25 Plus International Differential and Student Union fees				
15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees and International Differential.				
50% of Arts tuition rate per credit hour unit assessed				
50% of normal tuition				
\$ 5.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours				
\$ 10.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours				
\$ 15.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes				

22.25

159.60

100.00

First Nations University Student Association Fee \$ 25.00

For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes Transfer Credit Assessment \$ 100.00

Transfer Credit Letter of Permission \$ 30.00

A small number of courses have an additional material or accommodation or travel fee to recover the costs associated with the delivery of the course.

22.25

159.60

\$

- *URSU fees will be assessed as \$39.35/student plus \$5.00/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.
- ** The Engineering Student Society Fee applies to Engineering students enrolled in 6 or more on-campus credit hours as opposed to 9 or more credit hours identified in the table "Fees Included Above with Tuition". The "Total Tuition and Fees" have been adjusted accordingly.

22.25

159.60

- ****Academic Technologies Fee of \$22.25 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract classes.
- ^The U-Pass is available for the Spring/Summer semester at a cost of \$87.60. This fee is for the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass agreement established between URSU and the City of Regina. Students must contact the Student's Union in order to opt into the U-Pass program. The U-Pass fee will not be automatically assessed; payment must be made at the Student's Union upon activation of the U-Pass. Details on the U-Pass program including pass activation and how to use the pass can be found at www.ursu.ca/upass.
- The Recreation and Athletic Fee is used to provide partial funding for fitness, wellness, recreation, intramural, and sport related programming, services, and related sport and recreation facilities on the University of Regina Main Campus. This fee is assessed to any student registered in courses scheduled as On-Campus, and allows them to access facilities, activities, services, and programs at no cost or at a subsidized rate. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, activities, services, and programs.

Domestic Student Tuition and Fees - See Undergraduate Domestic Student Fee Schedule

Graduate Student Tuition and Fees - see various Graduate Student Fee Schedules